



## **Provider Memorandum**

### **Enhanced Ambulatory Patient Groups (EAPG) Billing Resources**

As a reminder, providers billing outpatient facility services have the option of submitting either one claim per date of services (DOS) or submitting one claim for a series of services and must include the appropriate modifiers.

Outpatient claims not submitted following proper EAPG & Medicaid guidelines may result in claim and/or encounter denials.

For more information, reference [ForwardHealth Topic #1371](#).

### **Questions?**

We're here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at [MHWIProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com](mailto:MHWIProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com) or visit [MolinaHealthcare.co](https://MolinaHealthcare.co)

### **Register Now for Availity, Molina Healthcare's Inc. (Molina) Provider Portal**

Learn how Molina is working with Availity at [availity.com/molinahealthcare](https://availity.com/molinahealthcare).

---